

Electrical Permit Application And Electrical Fee Schedule

www.douglas.co.us/building-division Date: _____ Permit #____ www.douglas.co.us Email: eplans@douglas.co.us Please fill out application completely. Fee schedule is provided on the reverse side of this form. Residential and Commercial fees are based on job valuation. Please Print Job Address Legal Description: Subdivision: Property Owner: Phone Number: Owners Email Address: Electrical Contractor: DC Registration # Address: _____City: ____State: ____Zip:_____ Business Phone: _____ Email: ____ Job Contact Name: _____ Cell Phone: _____ **Construction Meter Electric Service Equipment** Well Service (60amp) **EV Charger** Traffic Signal **Hot Tub Low Voltage Wiring** Signage Service Change/Upgrade Other Provide Details: Does installation require new meter? Yes□ No□ Utility Provider: Valuation: _____ Total Fee Due: ____ *Schedule inspections online at apps.douglas.co.us/building/services/Login.aspx prior to 3:30pm for inspection the following business day. The permittee accepts full responsibility for compliance with the National Electrical Code as amended and all other applicable codes. Any approval given by Douglas County does not eliminate the need to comply with applicable federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Signature _____



www.douglas.co.us/building-division

ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Electrical permit fees are reviewed annually and may be adjusted as necessary. Fees are based on *either* RESIDENTIAL or ALL OTHER FEES. Do not use *both* categories to determine your fee. If an electrical permit is not filed <u>in advance</u> of the commencement of an installation, the inspection fee may be twice the amount as prescribed by Colorado Revised Statute §12-115-121.3

Section A. RESIDENTIAL: In unincorporated Douglas County, a single Residential Building Permit Fee covers all building, electrical, mechanical and plumbing work included on the approved plans.

Section B. ALL OTHER FEES including <u>some residential installations that are not based on square footage</u> (not in a living area, i.e. garage, shop, and photovoltaic, etc.). Fees in this section are calculated from the total cost to customer, including electrical materials, items and labor – whether provided by the contractor or the property owner. Use this chart for a service connection, a temporary meter, and all commercial installations. Such fees shall be computed as follows: (See 'C' below for the permit fees for mobile/modular home and travel trailer parks).

Valuation of Installation: (based on cost to customer of labor, materials, and items):

| (1) | Not more than \$2,00 | 0 \$ | 57 | | | |
|-----|----------------------|-------------|----|---|--|--|
| (2) | \$2,001 and above | \$ | 5 | per thousand OR FRACTION thereof PLUS \$ 57 | | |

Example: The cost of the installation is \$8,150 (round up to \$9,000)

The base fee is calculated from section (2) above: 9 x \$5=\$45 PLUS \$57 =\$102

The total fee is: \$102

| C. Mobile/ Modular home and travel trailer parks, per space\$ 50 | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| D. Reinspection fee for all of the above\$ | 7 | | |
| E. Add Fee for Extra inspections\$ 5 | 0 | | |
| F. Add Fee for Residential Construction Meter\$4 | 5 | | |